Recommended Coverage

Exhibit A

Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals
(Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Expiration
May 20, 2018-2019

Renewal Estimates
May 20, 2019-2020

Airport Liability

Automobile Liability

Automobile Physical Damage
(Airport Busses and Maritime
Electric Bus added for 2019-2020)

CAPA Umbrella

Crane Insurance - All Risk
Including Earthquake

Company:
Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15.5%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:
Retention:
Vehicle Count:
Rate:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:
Count:
Retention:
TIV (1):

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15%:

Premium (Net):

Rate Per Bus:

Company:

Limit:

Retention:

Premium (Incl. Broker Fee):
Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 0%:

Broker Fee:

Premium (Net):

Company:

Limit:
Retention:

TIV (1):

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 13.75%-14.30%:
Premium (Net of Commission):

AIG Aviation (AIG)
$300,000,000
$200,000
$139,565

N/A

$139,565

$21,633

$117,932

Greenwich Insurance Co.
(XL Catlin)
$1,000,000
$200,000
279*

393
$109,510
N/A
$109,510
$16,427
$93,084

AIG Aviation (AIG)
$300,000,000
$200,000
$149,475

N/A

$149,475

$23,169

$126,306

Greenwich Insurance Co.
(XL Catlin)
$1,000,000
$200,000
279*

394
$109,934
N/A
$109,934
$16,490
$93,444

*Auditable/adjustable based on number of vehicles.

Greenwich Insurance Co.
(XL Catlin)

Actual Cash Value per
vehicle/$6 million per loss
14 shuttles/buses*
$25,000

$6,000,000

$19,111

N/A

$19,111

$2,867

$16,244

$1,365

Greenwich Insurance Co.
(XL Catlin)

Actual Cash Value per
vehicle/$5,335,105 per loss
18 shuttles/buses*
$25,000

$5,335,105

$24,571

N/A

$24,571

$3,686

$20,885

$1,365

*Auditable/adjustable based on number of buses.

Liberty Primary and
Various Excess
$150,000,000
$1,000,000
$193,097

Incl.

$193,097

$0

$7,000

$186,097

Lloyds London & Others
(for Excess Limits)
$100,000,000
$1,000,000

10% Earthquake
No Coinsurance
$367,244,504
$1,373,500
$35,771
$1,409,271
$195,164
$1,178,336

Liberty Primary and
Various Excess
$150,000,000
$1,000,000
$212,406

Incl.

$212,406

$0

$7,000

$205,406

Lloyds London & Others
(for Excess Limits)
$100,000,000
$1,000,000

10% Earthquake
No Coinsurance
$371,285,004
$1,451,278
$38,012
$1,489,290
$207,475
$1,243,803



Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals

Exhibit A

(Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Recommended Coverage

Expiration
May 20, 2018-2019

Renewal Estimates
May 20, 2019-2020

Crane Boiler & Machinery

Crane Terrorism

Excess Worker's Compensation &
Employers' Liability

Foreign Liability Package

Public Officials Errors &
Omissions (incl. Employment
Practices Liability)

Company:

Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 22.5%

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:

Retention:

Payroll:

Rate per $100 of payroll:

Premium (including Commission):

S/L Taxes and Fees (3.20%)
Terrorism

Premium including taxes & fees
Commission (Flat Amount):
Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:
Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 20%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:
Limit:
Public Officials Retention:

Employment Practices Retention:
Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15%-20%:
Premium (Net of Commission):

XL Insurance America
(XL Catlin)
$100,000,000
$100,000

$9,892

N/A

$9,892

$1,484

$8,408

Indian Harbor Ins Co
(XL Catlin)
$100,000,000
$100,000

$21,335

$683

$22,018

$4,800

$16,535

XL Specialty Company
(XL Catlin)

Statutory, $1,000,000
Employers' Liability
$1,000,000
$60,348,830
$0.47161

$284,611

N/A

$3,017

$287,629

$20,000

$267,629

XL Insurance America
(XL Catlin)
$100,000,000
$100,000

$10,201

N/A

$10,201

$1,530

$8,671

Indian Harbor Ins Co
(XL Catlin)
$100,000,000
$100,000

$21,335

$683

$22,018

$4,800

$16,535

XL Specialty Company
(XL Catlin)

Statutory, $1,000,000
Employers' Liability
$1,000,000
$65,349,083
$0.45928

$300,135

N/A

$3,267

$303,403

$20,000

$283,403

*Auditable/adjustable based on actual payroll.

AIG Worldsource
$1,000,000

$0

$2,793

N/A

$2,793

$559

$2,234

Ironshore/Chubb/Hiscox

$25,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$361,230
$6,526
$367,756
$54,185
$307,046

AIG Worldsource
$1,000,000

$0

$2,500

N/A

$2,500

$500

$2,000

Ironshore/Chubb/RSUI**
$25,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$358,970
$6,526
$365,496
$55,571
$303,399

**Marsh places RSUI through a surplus lines broker, RT Specialty. RSUI cannot be accessed directly.
RT's commission of 7.5% is included within the Marsh commission figure.



Recommended Coverage

Exhibit A
Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals
(Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Expiration
June 1, 2018-2019

Renewal Estimates
June 1, 2019-2020

Earthquake 530 Water Street
Building & Contents

Electronic Data Processing
Equipment Floater

Fidelity

Fiduciary Liability

Recommended Coverage

Company:

Limit:

Retention:

TIV (1):

Premium (including Commission):
Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 17.5%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:

Earthquake sub-limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):
Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 20%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:

Retention:

Premium (including Commission):
Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 15%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Company:

Limit:

Retention:

Premium (including Commission):
Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 17.5%:

Premium (Net of Commission):

Lloyds of London (Beazley)
$10,000,000

10%/$25,000 minimum
$59,907,072

$102,670

$3,285

$105,955

$17,967

$84,703

Liberty Mutual Fire Ins Corp.
$17,256,608
$17,256,608

5% EQ; $25K Flood and $15K

other perils
$50,375
$0
$50,375
$10,075
$40,300

National Union (AIG) / Great
American

$20,000,000

$50,000

$45,107

N/A

$45,107

$6,766

$38,341

Chubb
$13,000,000
$10,000
$26,814

N/A
$26,814

$4,692
$22,122

Expiration
July 1, 2018-2019

Lloyds of London (Beazley)
$10,000,000

10%/$25,000 minimum
$59,863,882

$102,595

$3,283

$105,878

$17,954

$84,641

Liberty Mutual Fire Ins Corp.
$18,369,236
$18,369,236

5% EQ); $25K Flood and $15K

other perils
$55,506
$0
$55,506
$11,101
$44,405

National Union (AIG) / Great
American

$20,000,000

$50,000

$45,072

N/A

$45,072

$6,761

$38,311

Chubb
$13,000,000
$10,000
$27,652

N/A
$27,652

$4,839
$22,813

Renewal Estimates
July 1, 2019-2020

Property Insurance including
Terrorism (Excluding Cranes)

Company:
All Risk Limit:

Terrorism Limit:

Retention:

TIV (2):

Rate per $100:

All Risk Premium (including
Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Loss Control, Engineering &
Appraisal Fee:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 11% (2):
Premium (Net):

Zone A&V Flood Premium (w/Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 11% (2):

Premium (Net):

APIP - various
$1,000,000,000 limit shared
with group members
$250,000,000

$500,000

$1,740,168,077
$0.045347

$753,229
$24,692

$11,191
$789,112
$82,855
$670,374

APIP - various
$1,000,000,000 limit shared
with group members
$250,000,000

$500,000

$1,939,773,975
$0.049882

$926,124
$30,277.36

$11,191
$967,592
$101,874
$824,250

See Flood Insurance Section of Agenda Report

No Zone A Property '18-'19
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$229,622
$7,417.30
$237,039

$25,258
$204,363



Recommended Coverage

Exhibit A

Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals
(Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Expiration
July 1, 2018-2019

Renewal Estimates
July 1, 2019-2020

Boiler & Machinery
(Excluding Cranes)

Cyber Liability Insurance

Mobile Equipment (Fire Trucks)

Physical Damage

Overall Premium:

Premium Arranged by Marsh:
Premium Arranged by Alliant:
Premium Arranged by CAPA:

Marsh Commission:

Alliant Commission for APIP (2):
Alliant Flat Fee for CAPA:

(1) TIV = Total Insured Values

Company:
Boiler Machinery Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 11%:

Premium (Net):

Company:

Limit:
Retention:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 17.5%:

Premium (Net):

Company:

Limit:
Retention:
TIV (1):
Count:

Premium (including Commission):

Taxes and Fees:

Premium including taxes & fees:
Commission 16%:

Premium (Net):

APIP - various
$100,000,000
$100,000
$18,411

$0

$18,411
$2,025
$16,386

APIP - Lloyds of London -
Beazley Lead

$10,000,000 limit not shared
$50,000 - $100,000

$61,177

$1,958

$63,135

$10,706

$50,471

Allianz Global Corporate &
Specialty

Actual Cash Value
$25,000
$4,465,519

9

$16,516

$0

$16,516

$2,643

$13,873

$3,676,066

$2,595,795
$887,174
$193,097

$356,618
$98,229
$7,000

APIP - various
$100,000,000
$100,000
$22,576.00

$0

$22,576
$2,483
$20,093

APIP - Lloyds of London -
Beazley Lead

$10,000,000 limit not shared
$50,000 - $100,000

$64,970

$2,079.03

$67,049

$11,370

$53,600

Allianz Global Corporate &
Specialty

Actual Cash Value
$25,000
$3,940,519

7

$15,000.00

$0

$15,000

$2,400

$12,600

$4,232,658

$2,710,995
$1,309,256
$212,406

$373,876
$143,385
$7,000

(2) For the Non-Crane Property Insurance, Alliant’s subsidiary Alliant Underwriting Services (AUS) will also receive additional compensation
no greater than 16.9% from the PEPIP insurance carriers for providing Underwriting Services.
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