Exhibit A Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals (Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

		Expiration	Renewal Estimates
Recommended Coverage		May 20, 2018-2019	May 20, 2019-2020
Airport Liability	Company:	AIG Aviation (AIG)	AIG Aviation (AIG)
	Limit:	\$300,000,000	\$300,000,000
	Retention:	\$200,000	\$200,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$139,565	\$149,475
	Taxes and Fees:	N/A	N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$139,565	\$149,475
	9	The state of the s	
	Commission 15.5%: Premium (Net of Commission):	\$21,633 \$117,932	\$23,169 \$126,306
Automobile Liability	Company:	Greenwich Insurance Co.	Greenwich Insurance Co.
		(XL Catlin)	(XL Catlin)
	Limit:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
	Retention:	\$200,000	\$200,000
	Vehicle Count:	279*	279*
	Rate:	393	394
	Premium (including Commission):	\$109,510	\$109,934
	Taxes and Fees:	N/A	N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$109,510	\$109,934
	Commission 15%:	\$16,427	\$16,490
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$93,084	\$93,444
	Tromain (Not of Commiscion).		based on number of vehicles.
		Additable/adjustable	based off fluffiber of verticles.
Automobile Physical Damage (Airport Busses and Maritime	Company:	Greenwich Insurance Co.	Greenwich Insurance Co.
` •			
Electric Bus added for 2019-2020)		(XL Catlin)	(XL Catlin)
		Actual Cash Value per	Actual Cash Value per
	Limit:	vehicle/\$6 million per loss	vehicle/\$5,335,105 per loss
	Count:	14 shuttles/buses*	18 shuttles/buses*
	Retention:	\$25,000	\$25,000
	TIV (1):	\$6,000,000	\$5,335,105
	Premium (including Commission):	\$19,111	\$24,571
	Taxes and Fees:	Ψ13,111 N/A	Ψ24,371 N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$19,111	\$24,571
	Commission 15%:	\$2,867	\$3,686
	Premium (Net):	\$16,244	\$20,885
	Rate Per Bus:	\$1,365 *Auditable/adjustal	\$1,365 ble based on number of buses.
CAPA Umbrella	Company:	Liberty Primary and	Liberty Primary and
		Various Excess	Various Excess
	Limit:	\$150,000,000	\$150,000,000
	Retention:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
	Premium (Incl. Broker Fee):	\$193,097	\$212,406
	Taxes and Fees:	Incl.	Incl.
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$193,097	\$212,406
			· · · · · ·
	Commission 0%:	\$0	\$0
	Broker Fee:	\$7,000	\$7,000
	Premium (Net):	\$186,097	\$205,406
Crane Insurance - All Risk	Company:	Lloyds London & Others	Lloyds London & Others
Including Earthquake		(for Excess Limits)	(for Excess Limits)
	Limit:	\$100,000,000	\$100,000,000
	Retention:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
		10% Earthquake	10% Earthquake
		No Coinsurance	No Coinsurance
	TIV (1):	\$367,244,504	\$371,285,004
	Premium (including Commission):	\$1,373,500	\$1,451,278
	Taxes and Fees:	\$35,771	\$38,012
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$1,409,271	\$1,489,290
	Commission 13.75%-14.30%:	\$195,164	\$207,475
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$1,178,336	\$1,243,803
		ψ1,110,300	ψ1,213,500

Exhibit A

Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals (Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Recommended Coverage		Expiration May 20, 2018-2019	Renewal Estimates May 20, 2019-2020	
Crane Boiler & Machinery	Company:			
		XL Insurance America	XL Insurance America	
		(XL Catlin)	(XL Catlin)	
	Limit:	\$100,000,000	\$100,000,000	
	Retention:	\$100,000	\$100,000	
	Premium (including Commission):	\$9,892	\$10,201	
	Taxes and Fees:	N/A	N/A	
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$9,892	\$10,201	
	Commission 15%:	\$1,484	\$1,530	
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$8,408	\$8,671	
Crane Terrorism	Company:	Indian Harbor Ins Co	Indian Harbor Ins Co	
		(XL Catlin)	(XL Catlin)	
	Limit:	\$100,000,000	\$100,000,000	
	Retention:	\$100,000	\$100,000	
	Premium (including Commission):	\$21,335	\$21,335	
	Taxes and Fees:	\$683	\$683	
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$22,018	\$22,018	
	Commission 22.5%	\$4,800	\$4,800	
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$16,535	\$16,535	
Excess Worker's Compensation &	Company:	XL Specialty Company	XL Specialty Company	
Employers' Liability		(XL Catlin)	(XL Catlin)	
		Statutory, \$1,000,000	Statutory, \$1,000,000	
	Limit:	Employers' Liability	Employers' Liability	
	Retention:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	
	Payroll:	\$60,348,830	\$65,349,083	
	Rate per \$100 of payroll:	\$0.47161	\$0.45928	
	Premium (including Commission):	\$284,611	\$300,135	
	S/L Taxes and Fees (3.20%)	N/A	N/A	
	Terrorism	\$3,017	\$3,267	
	Premium including taxes & fees	\$287,629	\$303,403	
	Commission (Flat Amount):	\$20,000	\$20,000	
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$267,629	\$283,403	
	,	*Auditable/adjustable based on actual payroll.		
Foreign Liability Package	0	AIC Worldsourse	AIC Worldsomes	
	Company: Limit:	AIG Worldsource \$1,000,000	AIG Worldsource \$1,000,000	
	Retention:			
		\$0 \$2.703	\$0 \$2.500	
	Premium (including Commission):	\$2,793	\$2,500	
	Taxes and Fees:	N/A	N/A	
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$2,793	\$2,500	
	Commission 20%:	\$559	\$500	
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$2,234	\$2,000	
Public Officials Errors & Omissions (incl. Employment				
Practices Liability)	Company:	Ironshore/Chubb/Hiscox	Ironshore/Chubb/RSUI**	
	Limit:	\$25,000,000	\$25.000.000	
	Public Officials Retention:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	
	Employment Practices Retention:	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	
	Premium (including Commission):		\$1,000,000	
	Taxes and Fees:	\$361,230 \$6,536		
		\$6,526	\$6,526	
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$367,756	\$365,496	
	Commission 15%-20%:	\$54,185	\$55,571	
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$307,046	\$303,399	

^{**}Marsh places RSUI through a surplus lines broker, RT Specialty. RSUI cannot be accessed directly. RT's commission of 7.5% is included within the Marsh commission figure.

Exhibit A Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals (Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Recommended Coverage		Expiration June 1, 2018-2019	Renewal Estimates June 1, 2019-2020
Earthquake 530 Water Street			
Building & Contents	Company:	Lloyds of London (Beazley)	Lloyds of London (Beazley)
-	Limit:	\$10,000,000	\$10,000,000
	Retention:	10%/\$25,000 minimum	10%/\$25,000 minimum
	TIV (1):	\$59,907,072	\$59,863,882
	Premium (including Commission):	\$102,670	\$102,595
	Taxes and Fees:	\$3,285	\$3,283
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$105,955	\$105,878
	Commission 17.5%: Premium (Net of Commission):	\$17,967 \$84,703	\$17,954 \$84,641
Electronic Data Processing			
Equipment Floater	Company:	Liberty Mutual Fire Ins Corp.	Liberty Mutual Fire Ins Corp.
_qp	Limit:	\$17,256,608	\$18,369,236
	Earthquake sub-limit:	\$17,256,608	\$18,369,236
	Retention:	5% EQ; \$25K Flood and \$15K	5% EQ; \$25K Flood and \$15K
		other perils	other perils
	Premium (including Commission):	\$50,375	\$55,506
	Taxes and Fees:	\$0	\$0
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$50,375	\$55,506
	Commission 20%:	\$10,075	\$11,101
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$40,300	\$44,405
Fidelity	Company:	National Union (AIG) / Great American	National Union (AIG) / Great American
	Limit:	\$20.000.000	\$20,000,000
	Retention:	\$50,000	\$50,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$45,107	\$45,072
	Taxes and Fees:	V/A	V/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$45,107	\$45,072
	Commission 15%:	\$6,766	\$6,761
	Premium (Net of Commission):	\$38,341	\$38,311
Fiduciary Liability	Company:	Chubb	Chubb
	Limit:	\$13,000,000	\$13,000,000
	Retention:	\$10,000	\$10,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$26,814	\$27,652
	Taxes and Fees:	N/A	N/A
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$26,814	\$27,652
	Commission 17.5%: Premium (Net of Commission):	\$4,692 \$22,122	\$4,839 \$22,813
Recommended Coverage		Expiration	Renewal Estimates
Necommended Coverage		July 1, 2018-2019	July 1, 2019-2020
Property Insurance including	2	ADID	ADID
Terrorism (Excluding Cranes)	. ,	APIP - various \$1,000,000,000 limit shared	APIP - various \$1,000,000,000 limit shared
	All Risk Limit:	with group members	with group members
	Terrorism Limit:	\$250,000,000	\$250,000,000
	Retention:	\$500,000	\$500,000
	TIV (1):	\$1,740,168,077	\$1,939,773,975
	Rate per \$100:	\$0.045347	\$0.049882
	All Risk Premium (including		
	Commission):	\$753,229	\$926,124
	Taxes and Fees:	\$24,692	\$30,277.36
	Loss Control, Engineering &		
	Appraisal Fee:	\$11,191	\$11,191
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$789,112	\$967,592
	Commission 11% (2):	\$82,855	\$101,874
	Premium (Net):	\$670,374 See Flood Insui	\$824,250 rance Section of Agenda Report
	Zone A&V Flood Premium (w/Commission):	No Zone A Property '18-'19	\$229,622
	Taxes and Fees:	N/A	\$7,417.30
	Premium including taxes & fees:	N/A	\$237,039
	Commission 11% (2):	N/A	\$25,258
	Premium (Net):	N/A	\$204,363

Exhibit A

Summary of Expiring Insurance and Proposed Insurance Renewals (Renewal Premiums And Coverage Terms, Subject to Relatively Minor Adjustment Based on Final Placement)

Recommended Coverage		Expiration July 1, 2018-2019	Renewal Estimates July 1, 2019-2020
Boiler & Machinery			
(Excluding Cranes)	Company:	APIP - various	APIP - various
,	Boiler Machinery Limit:	\$100,000,000	\$100,000,000
	Retention:	\$100,000	\$100,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$18,411	\$22,576.00
	Taxes and Fees:	\$0	\$0
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$18,411	\$22,576
	Commission 11%:	\$2,025	\$2,483
	Premium (Net):	\$16,386	\$20,093
Cyber Liability Insurance	Company:	APIP - Lloyds of London -	APIP - Lloyds of London -
		Beazley Lead	Beazley Lead
	Limit:	\$10,000,000 limit not shared	\$10,000,000 limit not shared
	Retention:	\$50,000 - \$100,000	\$50,000 - \$100,000
	Premium (including Commission):	\$61,177	\$64,970
	Taxes and Fees:	\$1,958	\$2,079.03
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$63,135	\$67,049
	Commission 17.5%:	\$10,706	\$11,370
	Premium (Net):	\$50,471	\$53,600
Mobile Equipment (Fire Trucks)	Company:	Allianz Global Corporate &	Allianz Global Corporate &
		Specialty	Specialty
Physical Damage	Limit:	Actual Cash Value	Actual Cash Value
	Retention:	\$25,000	\$25,000
	TIV (1):	\$4,465,519	\$3,940,519
	Count:	9	7
	Premium (including Commission):	\$16,516	\$15,000.00
	Taxes and Fees:	\$0	\$0
	Premium including taxes & fees:	\$16,516	\$15,000
	Commission 16%:	\$2,643	\$2,400
	Premium (Net):	\$13,873	\$12,600
Overall Premium:		\$3,676,066	\$4,232,658
Premium Arranged by Marsh:		\$2,595,795	\$2,710,995
Premium Arranged by Alliant:		\$887,174	\$1,309,256
Premium Arranged by CAPA:		\$193,097	\$212,406
Marsh Commission:		\$356,618	\$373,876
Alliant Commission for APIP (2):		\$98,229	\$143,385
Alliant Flat Fee for CAPA:		\$7,000	\$7,000

⁽¹⁾ TIV = Total Insured Values

⁽²⁾ For the Non-Crane Property Insurance, Alliant's subsidiary Alliant Underwriting Services (AUS) will also receive additional compensation no greater than 16.9% from the PEPIP insurance carriers for providing Underwriting Services.